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RELIGIOUS RESIDING IN THE DIOCESE 

 

Alokan, Sr. Margaret, OSF ........................11, 59 

Aull, Sr. Margaret Ann, OSU ....................33, 61 

Aull, Sr. Margaret Joseph, OSU ......................60 

Aull, Sr. Naomi, OSU ......................................60  Digmann, Bro. Craig GHM ............................. 56 

Badillo, Aida, GHMS (Novice) .......................58 

Bakka, Rev. Suresh, HGN ...................38, 41, 43 

Bailey, Sr. Debra Ann, AD ..............................59 

Barber, Sr. Catherine, OSU..............................60 

Beauchemin, Sr. Mary, CP ..............................58  Esterkamp, Sr. Rosemary, GHMS............. 58, 46 

Bickett, Sr. Agnes Irene, OSU .........................60 

Bickett, Sr. Blanche Rita, OSU........................60 

Bickett, Sr. Luisa, OSU........................61, 25, 46 

Bland, Sr. Mary Timothy, OSU .......................61 

Bonifas, Sr. Lucy, OSF ..............................59, 22 

Boone, Sr. Eva Marie, OSU.............................60  Gold, Sr. Audrey, AD...................................... 59 

Boone, Sr. Joseph Angela, OSU ............8, 12, 61 

Boone, Sr. Mary Regina, OSU.........................60 

Bowles, Sr. Vivian Marie, OSU.......................11 

Browning, Sr. Clarita, OSU .............................60 

Browning, Sr. Marie Goretti, OSU ..................60 

Burke, Sr. Elaine, OSU ........................10, 11, 60 

Burke, Kathleen (GHMS Temp. Professed) ....65 

Busam, Sr. Emma Cecilia, OSU ..................8, 60 

Byrne, Sr. Elaine, OSU ..............................30, 31 

Byrne, Sr. Mary Ignatius, DCJ.........................56 

Cameron, Rev. Ben, CPM................................56 

Caporiccio, Rev. Louis, CPM ..........................56 

Carrico, Sr. Lennora, OSU...............................60 

Casey, Rev. William, CPM..............................56 

Cecil, Sr. Ann Patrice, OSU.............................60 

Cecil, Sr. Lisa Marie, OSU ..............................60 

Cecil, Sr. Marie Carol, OSU ............................60 

Cecil, Sr. Mary Irene, OSU..............................60 

Cecil, Sr. Mary Jude, OSU...............................60 

Clemons, Sr. Cheryl, OSU...............................61 

Coomes, Sr. Alicia, OSU .................................61 

Coomes, Sr. Marie Joseph, OSU......................62 

Cormier, Sr. M. Bernadette, AD ......................59 

Corraya, Sr. M. Agnes, AD..............................59 

Costigan, Rev. James, CPM.............................59 

Cox, Sr. Philomena, OSU ................................56 

Cravens, Sr. Vickie, OSU................................ 60 

Craycroft, Sr. Rose Marie, OSU...................... 60 

Crotty, Rev. Christopher, CPM ....................... 56 

Ducroz, Sr. Claire Marie, AD.......................... 59 

Durr, Sr. Mary, OSU ....................................... 60 

Duvall, Sr. Mary Evelyn, OSU........................ 60 

Ebelhar, Sr. Helen Leo, OSU........................... 62 

Fecher, Sr. Marie Julie, OSU........................... 60 

Fischer, Sr. Helena, OSU........................... 18, 62 

Flaugher, Sr. Anita, OSU................................. 60 

Foushee, Sr. Mary Cabrini, OSU..................... 60 

Glockner, Rev. David, GHM........................... 57 

Gomez, Esperanca Rivera MAG ............... 46, 58 

Greenwell, Sr. Marita, OSU ............................ 60 

Greenwell, Sr. Mary Clement, OSU................ 60 

Greenwell, Sr. Paul Marie, OSU ..................... 60 

Griner, Sr. Maureen, OSU ............................... 60 

Guardiola, Rev. Louis, CPM ........................... 56 

Haas, Sr. Jeanette, RSM .................................. 58 

Hagan, Sr. George Mary, OSU........................ 60 

Hancock, Sr. Jane Irvin, OSU.......................... 60 

Hancock, Sr. Jane Miriam, OSU ..................... 60 

Hayden, Sr. Claudia, OSU............................... 62 

Hayden, Sr. Marie Michael, OSU.................... 62 

Head, Sr. Barbara Jean, OSU........................... 62  

Head, Sr. Julia Marie, OSU ....................... 38, 62 

Hengstebeck, Sr. Bernadette, GHMS .............. 58 

Henning, Sr. Mary, OSU ................................. 62 

Higgs, Sr. Mary Agnes, CP ............................. 58 

Holly, Rev. Dennis, GHM ......................... 43, 56 

Hornbeck, Sr. Mary Dolores, CP..................... 58 

Howard, Sr. Mary Eileen, OSU....................... 60 

Hutchins, Sr. Clarentia, OSU........................... 60 

Johnson, Sr. Eula, SCN ............................. 11, 58 

Johnson, Sr. Francis Louise, OSU ................... 60 

Johnson, Sr. Rose Karen, OSU............ 27, 46, 62 

Johnson, Sr. Rose Theresa, OSU......... 27, 46, 62 

Kaelin, Sr. Karla Marie, OSU.................... 45, 62 
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Kalombo, Rev. Jean Rene................................39 

Kaufman, Sr. Catherine, OSU..........................60 

Kaufman, Sr. Kateri, OSF................................59 

Keller, Sr. Martha, OSU ............................40, 63 

Keough, Sr. Rosemary, OSU .....................46, 63 

Kirkendoll, Rev. Tom GHM............................57 

Knott, Sr. Jamesetta, OSU ...............................60 

Knott, Sr. Mary Louise, OSU ..........................60 

Knott, Sr. Mary Mercedes, OSU......................60 

Koenig, Sr. Mary Faustina, DCJ ......................56 

Krampe, Sr. Mary Elizabeth, OSU ..................60 

Joseph, Rev. Babu Kulathumkal,  

HGN.....................................................25, 27, 57 

Lancaster, Sr. Annalita, OSU...........................60 

Lauterwasser, Sr. Catherine Marie, OSU.........60 

Lenihan, Sr. Ellen (GHMS Temp. Professed) .65 

Levri, Rev. Fideles, GHM................................56 

Lindle, Sr. Lois, OSU ......................................60 

Luckett, Sr. Clarence Marie, OSU .............46, 63 

Masterman, Sr. Deborah Lynn, AD .................59 

Matthews, Sr. Mary Angela, OSU ...................60 

Mattingly, Sr. Margaret Mary, CP ...................58 

Mattingly, Sr. Ruth, OSU ................................60 

Mauer, Sr. Joelle, SCSC ..................................57 

McCarty, Sr. Pauletta, OSU.............................60 

McDermott, Sr. Mary, OSU.............................63 

McDonagh, Sr. Frances, OSU..........................60 

McDonagh, Mary Patrick, OSU.......................61 

McGrew, Sr. Ann, OSU.......................42, 60, 63 

McKimmy, Sr. Mary Veronica, CP .................58 

Medley, Sr. Miriam, OSU................................61 

Menezes, Rev. Wade, CPM .............................56 

Miller, Sr. Sharon, GHMS .........................11, 58 

Mills, Sr. Ann Miriam, CP...............................58 

Monaghan, Sr. Michael Ann, OSU..................63 

Monaghan, Sr. Reneé, OSU.............................61 

Montgomery, Sr. Marie, OSU..........................61 

Morek, Sr. Michele, OSU ..........................60, 63 

Mudd, Sr. Anne Michelle, OSU.................19, 63 

Mudd, Sr. Jean Gertrude, OSU ........................61 

Mudd, Sr. Susan Mary, OSU ...........................63 

Mueller, Sr. Pam, OSU ....................6, 11, 18, 63 

Niehaus, Sr. M. Andrea, DCJ ..........................56 

Niehaus, Sr. M. Bernadette, DCJ..................... 56 

O’Bryan, Sr. Rose Marita, OSU .......... 60, 61, 63 

Payne, Sr. Diane Marie, OSU.......................... 61 

Payne, Sr. Mary Gerald, OSU ......................... 61 

Peake, Sr. Jean Madeline, OSU ....................... 61 

Porter, Sr. Francis Joseph, OSU ...................... 61 

Powers, Sr. Marian, OSU ................................ 63 

Powers, Sr. Rose Jean, OSU............................ 63 

Pritchard, Sr. Therese M., CP .......................... 58 

Quechol, Sr. Maria Imelda, MAG ................... 58 

Ray, Sr. Rosaria, OSU ..................................... 61 

Read, Sr. John Mary, CP ................................. 58 

Riley, Sr. Teresa, OSU .............................. 34, 64 

Riney, Sr. Judith Nell, OSU............................. 64 

Robinson, Sr. Dolorita, OSU ........................... 61 

Ruff, Rev. Frank, GHM............................... 6, 56 

Sackmann, Sr. Mary Angela, SCSC ................ 57 

Salinas, Rev. Jose Carmelo Jimenez................ 33 

Sauer, Sr. Mary Elizabeth, CP ......................... 58 

Schoppe, Sr. Rose Marie CP (Novice) ............ 58 

Schotzko, Sr. Clara, OSF........................... 22, 59 

Schuhmann, Sr. Catherine Marie, CP.............. 58 

Scott, Sr. Rita, OSU................................... 60, 61 

Scully, Sr. Francis Teresa, DCJ ................. 22, 56 

Seasly, Sr. Margaret Ann, OSF ....................... 59 

Seaton, Sr. Monica Elizabeth, OSU................. 64 

Seitz, Sr. Mary Therese, CP............................. 58 

Simon, Sr. Mary Thomas, AD......................... 60 

Sims, Sr. Suzanne, OSU ............................ 64, 21 

Snyder, Sr. Joseph Marie, CP .......................... 58 

Spalding, Sr. Frances Miriam, OSU ................ 61 

Spalding, Sr. Laurita, OSU.............................. 64 

Spalding, Sr. Rosanne, OSU...................... 39, 64 

Speak, Sr. Agnes Cecilia, OSU ....................... 61 

Stein, Sr. Katherine, OSU................................ 61 

Stenger, Sr. Amelia, OSU................ 9, 22, 60, 64 

Stephens, Rev. Anthony, CPM........................ 56 

Stryker, Rev. Peter R., CPM...................... 42, 56 

Stuart, Sr. Helen Ann, OSU............................. 61 

Stukenholtz, Sr. Jean, OSU.............................. 61 

Sullivan, Sr. Sharon, OSU ......................... 18, 64 

Sullivan, Rev. Thomas, CPM .......................... 56 

Suvakkin, Rev. Masilamani, HGN ...... 25, 30, 57 
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Taylor, Sr. Mary Diane, OSU ..........................64 

Thieneman, Sr. Rosalin, OSU..........................61 

Thomas, Rev. Shaiju, HGN .................29, 41, 57 

Tipmore, Sr. Melissa, OSU..............................61 

Uebelhor, Sr. Mary Cheryl, OSB.....................59 

Vadakumkara, Rev. Shijo, HGN....28, 31, 33, 57 

VonderHaar, Sr. Mary Agnes, OSU ................64 

Vowels, Sr. Marie Brenda, OSU......................61 

Walker, Sr. Therese, MSBT.............................58 

Walz, Sr. Joan, OSU ........................................64 

Wasylina, Sr. Ann Victoria, OSU....................61 

Wathen, Sr. Marie Bosco, OSU .......................61 

Weidenbenner, Sr. Mary Celine, OSU ............ 64 

Wethington, Sr. Marietta, OSU ................. 60, 64 

Wethington, Sr. Mary Bertha, OSU................. 61 

Wheatley, Sr. Robert Ann, OSU...................... 61 

Whelan, Sr. M. deChantal, OSU...................... 61 

White, Sr. Rebecca, OSU ................................ 61 

Wick, Marisa (AD Postulant) .......................... 65 

Wilhelm, Sr. Francis Mary, OSU .................... 65 

Wilton, Rev. David, CPM ............................... 56 

Woodward, Sr. Mary Herbert, AD .................. 59 

Wurth, Sr. Mary Magdalene, CP ..................... 58 
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ORDERS of RELIGIOUS SERVING IN THE DIOCESE of OWENSBORO 
 
 

CARMELITE SISTERS of THE DIVINE HEART OF JESUS (Carmel, D.C.J.) 
 

Carmel Home  
2501 Old Hartford Rd., Owensboro, KY 42303   
270/683-0227   Fax: 270/685-3406 
www.carmelhomeky.org 
 
Sr. M. Francis Teresa Scully, Local Superior/ Administrator 
   
Sr. Mary Ignatius Byrne 
Sr. Mary Faustina Koenig         
Sr. M. Andrea Niehaus 
Sr. M. Bernadette Niehaus 

 
 

CONGREGATION of THE FATHERS OF MERCY (C.P.M) 

 
Fathers of Mercy 
806 Shaker Museum Rd., Auburn, KY 42206   
270/542-4146   Fax: 270/542-4147 
E-Mail: www.fathersofmercy.com  
 
Very Rev. David Wilton, Superior General 
 
In Residence: 
 
Rev. Ben Cameron 
Rev. William Casey 
Rev. Louis Caporiccio 
Rev. James Costigan 
Rev. Christopher Crotty 
Rev. Louis Guardiola 

Rev. George McInnis 
Rev. Wade Menezes 
Rev. Frank Sherry 
Rev. Anthony Stephens 
Rev. Thomas Sullivan 
Rev. Charles Zmudzinski 

 
Parish Assignments 
 
Rev. Peter Stryker   

Pastor, Sacred Heart Parish, 296 West 6th St., Russellville, KY 42276-1495, 270/726-6963 
 
DOMINICAN SISTER, O.P. 

 
Sr. Georgia Acker 
Sr. Geri Hoye 
 P. O. Box 537, Bowling Green, KY 42102-0537, 270/904-3464 
 

GLENMARY HOME MISSIONERS of CINCINNATI, OH (G.H.M.) 
 
 

Parish Assignments:  
 
Bro. Craig Digmann   

St. Augustine Parish, 16777 US 60 E, Reed, KY 42451, 270/764-5599 
                 
Rev. Dennis Holly 

Pastor, Christ the King Parish, P.O. Box 463, Scottsville, KY 42164, 270/237-4404 
 
Rev. Fideles Levri  
 St. Augustine Parish, 16777 US 60 E, Reed KY 42164, 270237-4404 
 
Rev. Frank Ruff 

Sacramental Minister, St. Susan Parish, P.O. Box 788, Elkton, KY 42220, 270/265-5263 

http://www.carmelhomeky.org/
http://www.carmelhomeky.org/
http://www.fathersofmercy.com/
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Sacramental Minister, Sts. Mary & James Parish, P.O. Box 325, Guthrie, KY 42234, 270/483-
2571 

 
Glenmary House of Novitiate 
      

Rev. David Glockner, Director of Novices 
Rev. Tom Kirkendoll, Associate Director  

 
Eric Osongo   
Clive Otien 
Residence: Mount St. Joseph, 8001 Cummings Rd., Maple Mount, KY 42356, 270/229-4113 

  
 

HERALDS OF GOOD NEWS (H.G.N.) 
 

(Founded 1984, Eluru, Andhra Pradesh, India) 
 

Rev. Suresh Bakka 
Administrator, St. Augustine Parish, Reed and St. Peter of Alcantara Parish, Stanley 
Residence: St. Peter of Alcantara Parish, 81 Church St., Owensboro, KY 42301 

 

Rev. Babu Kulathumkal Joseph     
Pastor, St. Henry Parish, Aurora and St. Stephen Parish, Cadiz   
Residence: St. Stephen Parish, 1698 Canton Rd., Cadiz, KY 42211, 270/552-3801, Fax 270/522-
3901 
 

Rev. Anthoni Ottagan 
 Parochial Vicar, Sts. Peter & Paul Parish, Hopkinsville 

 

Rev. Masilamani Suvakkin 
Pastor, St. Charles Parish, Bardwell and St. Denis Parish, Fancy Farm 
Residence: St. Charles Parish, 6922 State Route 408, Bardwell, KY 42023, 270/642-2586 

 

Rev. Shaiju Thomas 
Pastor, St. Mark Parish, Eddyville and St. Paul Parish, Princeton 
Residence: St. Paul Parish, 813 South Jefferson St., Princeton, KY 42445-2371, 270/365-6786 

 
Rev. Shijo Vadakumkara 

Administrator, Sacred Heart Parish, Hickman, St. Edward Parish, Fulton, and St. Jude Parish, 
Clinton 
Residence: St. Edward Parish, 504 Eddings St., Fulton, KY 42041 

 
 

SISTERS OF MERCY OF THE HOLY CROSS (S.C.S.C.) 
 

1400 O’Day St., Merrill, Wisconsin 54452-3417 
715/539-1460   Fax 715/539-1456 
E-Mail: info@holycrosssisters.org 
Website: www.holycosssisters.org 
 
Sr. Joelle Mauer, S.C.S.C. 
Sr. Mary Angela Sackmann, S.C.S.C. 
Volunteers at St. Pius Tenth Parish, Calvert City 

Residence: 594 Cedar St., Apt. 59, Calvert City, KY 42029-7621 
 
 

HOME MISSION SISTERS OF AMERICA (G.H.M.S.) 
 

Glenmary Center  
405 W. Parrish Ave., Owensboro, KY 42301 
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 22264, Owensboro, KY 42304-2264 

mailto:info@holycrosssisters.org
http://www.holycosssisters.org/
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270/686-8401 Fax 686-8759 
www.glenmarysisters.org 
 
Sr. Sharon Miller, President, GHMS, srsharon@glenmarysisters.org 
Sr. Bernadette Hengstebeck, srbernadette@glenmarysisters.org 

Residence:  406 Locust Court, Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/686-8401 
 
Sr. Rosemary Esterkamp, First Councilor, Novice Director 
Aida Badillo, Novice 

Residence: 411 Locust Ct., Owensboro, KY 42301 (use P O Box for all mail), 270/926-0280 
 
 

MISIONERAS del SAGRADO CORAZON de JESUS AD GENTES (M.A.G.) 
 

Sr. Esperanza Rivera Gomez 
St. Joseph, Mayfield & St. Leo, Murray 

Sr. Maria Imelda Quechol 
Hispanic Ministry, St. Thomas More, Paducah 

 
 

MISSIONARY SERVANTS of THE MOST BLESSED TRINITY (M.S.B.T.) 
 

www.msbt.org 
 
Sr. Therese Francis Walker 

St. Stephen Cathedral Parish, 610 Locust St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/683-6525 
Residence: 1920 Hacienda Lane, Owensboro, KY 42303,  270/683-6825  

 
PASSIONIST NUNS (C.P.) 

 
8564 Crisp Rd., Whitesville, KY 42378-9782 
270/233-4571   Fax 270/233-4356 
E-Mail: nunsp@bellsouth.net 
Website: www.passionistnuns.org  
 
Mother Catherine Marie Schuhmann, Superior   
Sr. Mary Agnes Higgs, Assistant Superior   
Sr. Mary Veronica McKimmy, Novice Directress 
Sr. John Mary Read, First Councilor 
Sr. Mary Dolores Hornbeck, Second Councilor 
Sr. Mary Magdalen Wurth, Third Councilor 
 
Sr. Mary Beauchemin 
Sr. Margaret M. Mattingly 
Sr. Ann Miriam Mills  
Sr. Mary Andrea Niehaus 
Sr. Therese Marie Pritchard                                  
        

Sr. Mary Elizabeth Sauer 
Sr. Rose Marie Schoppe 
Sr. Mary Therese Seitz    
Sr. Joseph Marie Snyder 
Kirstine Wynn  
 

       Affiliate: Christie Swanson   
    
SISTERS OF CHARITY of NAZARETH (S.C.N.) 

 
www.scnfamily.org  
 
Sr. Eula Johnson  

Residence: 312 E. 21st St., Owensboro, KY 42303, 270/684-3978, johnsone@owensboro.net 
 

SISTERS OF MERCY REGIONAL COMMUNITY of CINCINNATI (R.S.M.) 
 

www.mercycincinnati.org  
 
Sr. Jeanette Haas 

Lourdes Hospital, 1530 Lone Oak Rd., Paducah, KY 42002-7100, 270/444-2109 Fax 270/444- 

http://www.glenmarysisters.org/
mailto:srsharon@glenmarysisters.org
mailto:srbernadette@glenmarysisters.org
http://www.msbt.org/
mailto:nunsp@bellsouth.net
http://www.passionistnuns.org/
http://www.scnfamily.org/
mailto:johnsone@owensboro.net
http://www.mercycincinnati.org/


 59

2980, jhaas@lourdes-pad.org 
Residence: 5715 Blandville Rd., Paducah, KY 42001-8701, 270/554-7310 

 
SISTERS of SAINT BENEDICT (O.S.B.) 
 
www.thedome.org  
 
Sr. Mary Cheryl Uebelhor 

Mathematics Instructor, Brescia University, 717 Frederica St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/686- 
4361 
Residence: 1950 S.500 West, Rockport, IN 47635 

 

FRANCISCAN SISTERS of THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION 
GLASGOW, SCOTLAND, NIGERIA PROVINCE (O.S.F.) 
 
Sr. Margaret Alokan 

Catholic Pastoral Center, 600 Locust St., Owensboro, KY 42301/270/683-1545, 
margaret.alokan@pastoral.org  
Residence: 1411 Parrish Ct, Owensboro, KY 42301, 859/400-0674/Cell 929-6412 

 
 

SISTERS OF SAINT FRANCIS of ROCHESTER, MN (O.S.F.) 
 
www.rochesterfranciscans.org  
 
Sr. Clara Schotzko 

Lourdes Hospital, P.O. Box 7100, 1530 Lone Oak Rd., Paducah, KY 42002-7100, 270/444- 
2129, srclara@lourdes-pad.org 
Residence: 3313 Roell Cir., Paducah, KY 42001  270/444-8246 

 
 

SISTERS OF SAINT FRANCIS of TIFFIN, OHIO (O.S.F.) 
 
www.tiffinohio.com/stfrancis  
 
Sr. Lucy Bonifas 

Lourdes Hospital/Manager, Spiritual Services, 1530 Lone Oak Rd., Paducah, KY 42002-7100,  
270/444-2375, srlucy@lourdes-pad.org 
Residence: 5715 Blandville Rd., Paducah, KY 42001-8701, 270/554-7310 

 
Sr. Kateri Kaufman 

Munchkinland, 141 N. Concord Ave.Paducah, KY 42001, 270/554-0429, kateri@vci.net 
 
Sr. Margaret Ann Seasly 

Lourdes Hospital, 1530 Lone Oak Rd., Paducah, KY 42002-7100, 270/444-2874,  
 seasly@lourdes-pad.org 
Residence: 3501 Lovelaceville Rd., Apt. 5, Paducah, KY 42001, 270/554-9499 

 
 

SISTERS OFTHE LAMB OF GOD (A.D.) 
 

www.sistersofthelambofgod.org  
 
Sr. Debra Ann Bailey 
Sr. M. Bernadette Cormier 
Marissa Wick (Novice) 
Sr. Audrey M. Gold, sisterlambaudrey@aol.com 

Residence: 2063 Wyandotte Ave., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/926-8656 
 
Sr. Mary Agnes Corraya 
Sr. Claire Marie Ducroz   

Sr. Deborah Lynn Masterson 
Sr. Mary Herbert Woodward

  
Residence: 2919 Christie Pl., Owensboro, KY 42301  270/926-2739 

 

mailto:jhaas@lourdes-pad.org
http://www.thedome.org/
mailto:margaret.alokan@pastoral.org
http://www.rochesterfranciscans.org/
mailto:srclara@lourdes-pad.org
http://www.tiffinohio.com/stfrancis
mailto:srlucy@lourdes-pad.org
mailto:kateri@vci.net
mailto:seasly@lourdes-pad.org
http://www.sistersofthelambofgod.org/
mailto:sisterlambaudrey@aol.com
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Sr. Mary Thomas Simon 
Residence: Roosevelt House II, 530 Yale Place Apt 606, Owensboro, KY 42301-6758 

 

URSULINE SISTERS of MOUNT SAINT JOSEPH MAPLE MOUNT (O.S.U.) 
 

8001 Cummings Rd. 
Owensboro, KY 42301 
270/229-4103   Fax 270/229-4127 
www.ursulinesmsj.org  
 
Sr. Michele Morek, Congregational Leader, michele.morek@maplemount.org 
Sr. Cheryl Clemons, Asst. Congregational Leader, cheryl.clemons@maplemount.org 
Sr. Maureen Griner, Councilor, mgriner@aol.com  
Sr. Barbara Jean Head, Councilor, barbara.head@maplemount.org  
Sr. Ann McGrew, Councilor, ann.mcgrew@maplemount.org 
Sr. Rose Marita O’Bryan, Director of Mission Effectiveness, rose.obryan@maplemount.org  
Sr. Amelia Stenger, Director of Mount Saint Joseph Conference and Retreat Center,  
amelia.stenger@maplemount.org 
Sr. Alicia Coomes, Director of Vocations Ministry, alicia.coomes@maplemount.org  
Sr. Marietta Wethington, Dir. of Contact Program/Postulants, marietta.wethington@maplemount.org  
Sr. Ann McGrew, Director of Formation, ann.mcgrew@maplemount.org 
Sr. Vickie Cravens, Director of Archives/Museum, vickie.cravens@maplemount.org 
Sr. Mary Matthias Ward, Motherhouse Local Community Life Coordinator,  
mary.ward@maplemount.org  
Sr. Rita Scott, Plant Administrator, rita.scott@maplemount.org 
 
Motherhouse Community 
Please note: to e-mail sisters now online, add @maplemount.org to item in parenthesis e.g. 
catherine.barber@maplemount.org  
Sr. Naomi Aull 
Sr. Catherine Barber (catherine.barber)    
Sr. Susanne Bauer (susanne.bauer)              
Sr. Blanche Rita Bickett 
Sr. Marie William Blyth 
Sr. Eva Marie Boone (eva.boone)                
Sr. Mary Regina Boone  
Sr. Clarita Browning (clarita.browning) 
Sr. Marie Goretti Browning (marie.browning) 
Sr. Elaine Burke (elaine.burke) 
Sr. Emma Cecilia Busam (emma.busam) 
Sr. Lennora Carrico 
Sr. Ann Patrice Cecil (ann.cecil) 
Sr. Lisa Marie Cecil (lisa.cecil) 
Sr. Marie Carol Cecil (marie.cecil) 
Sr. Mary Irene Cecil (mary.cecil) 
Sr. Philomena Cox (philomena.cox) 
Sr. Vickie Cravens (vickie.cravens) 
Sr. Rose Marie Craycroft (rose.craycroft) 
Sr. Raymond Dieckman (raymond.dieckman) 
Sr. Kathleen Dueber (kathleen.dueber) 
Sr. Mary Durr 
Sr. Mary Evelyn Duvall 
Sr. Marie Julie Fecher (marie.fecher) 
Sr. Anita Flaugher 
Sr. Mary Cabrini Foushee (mary.foushee) 
Sr. Marita Greenwell (marita.greenwell) 
Sr. Paul Marie Greenwell (marie.greenwell) 
Sr. George Mary Hagan (gmary.hagan) 

Sr. Jane Irvin Hancock 
Sr. Jane Miriam Hancock (jane.hancock) 
Sr. Helen Hermreck 
Sr. Mary Eileen Howard (eileen.howard) 
Sr. Clarentia Hutchins 
Sr. Francis Louise Johnson (francis.johnson) 
Sr. Catherine Kaufman (catherine.kaufman) 
Sr. Jamesetta Knott 
Sr. Mary Louise Knott (mary.knott) 
Sr. Mary Mercedes Knott 
Sr. Mary Elizabeth Krampe 
Sr. Annalita Lancaster (annalita.lancaster) 
Sr. Catherine Marie Lauterwasser 
(catherine.lauterwasser) 
Sr. Rita Lavigne (rita.lavigne) 
Sr. Celine Leeker 
Sr. Lois Lindle (lois.lindle) 
Sr. Alfreda Malone 
Sr. Mary Angela Matthews (mary.matthews) 
Sr. Ruth Mattingly (ruth.mattingly) 
Sr. Pauletta McCarty (pauletta.mccarty) 
Sr. Frances McDonagh (frances.mcdonagh) 
Sr. Mary Patrick McDonagh 
Sr. Miriam Medley  
Sr. Reneé Monaghan  
Sr. Marie Montgomery 
Sr. Jean Gertrude Mudd 
Sr. Rose Marita O’Bryan (rose.obryan) 
Sr. Judith Osthoff 

http://www.ursulinesmsj.org/
mailto:michele.morek@maplemount.org
mailto:cheryl.clemons@maplemount.org
mailto:mgriner@aol.com
mailto:barbara.head@maplemount.org
mailto:ann.mcgrew@maplemount.org
mailto:rose.obryan@maplemount.org
mailto:amelia.stenger@maplemount.org
mailto:alicia.coomes@maplemount.org
mailto:marietta.wethington@maplemount.org
mailto:ann.mcgrew@maplemount.org
mailto:vickie.cravens@maplemount.org
mailto:mary.ward@maplemount.org
mailto:rita.scott@maplemount.org
mailto:catherine.barber@maplemount.org
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Sr. Diane Marie Payne (diane.payne) 
Sr. Mary Gerald Payne (mary.payne) 
Sr. Jean Madeline Peake (jean.peake) 
Sr. Francis Joseph Porter (francis.porter) 
Sr. Rosaria Ray 
Sr. Rita Redmond 
Sr. Patricia Rhoten (pat.rhoten) 
Sr. Dolorita Robinson  
Sr. Rita Scott (rita.scott) 
Sr. Frances Miriam Spalding 
Sr. Agnes Cecilia Speak 
Sr. Katherine Stein 
Sr. Helen Ann Stuart 

Sr. Jean Stukenholtz (jean.stukenholtz) 
Sr. Virginia Sturlich 
Sr. Grace Swift (grace.swift) 
Sr. Rosalin Thieneman (rosalin.thieneman) 
Sr. Melissa Tipmore (melissa.tipmore) 
Sr. Marie Brenda Vowels (marie.vowels) 
Sr. Mary Matthias Ward (mary.ward) 
Sr. Ann Victoria Wasylina 
Sr. Marie Bosco Wathen (marie.wathen) 
Sr. Mary Bertha Wethington 
Sr. Robert Ann Wheatley 
Sr. Rebecca White (Rebecca.white) 
Sr. Emerentia Wiesner 

 
Sr. Margaret Ann Aull 

Pastoral Assoc., Holy Name of Jesus Parish, 511 Second St., Henderson, KY 42420,  
270/826-2096, maull@holynameparish.net  
Residence: 217 N. Ingram St., Henderson, KY 42420, 270/826-5172 

 
Sr. Luisa Bickett 

Pastoral Outreach Ministry, 768 Horse Branch Loop, Horse Branch, KY 42349, 270/274-4385  
luisa.bickett@maplemount.org 

 
Sr. Mary Timothy Bland 

Teacher, OCE K-3 Campus, 4017 Frederica St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/684-7583,  
mary.bland@maplemount.org Residence: 921 Booth Ave., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/689-0165 

 
Sr. Joseph Angela Boone 

Office of Administration, Catholic Pastoral Center, 600 Locust St., Owensboro, KY 42301 
270/852-8362, Fax 270/683-6883, josepha.boone@pastoral.org  
Residence: 2018 Lydia Drive, Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/702-0229 

 

Sr. Elaine Burke  
Depart of Theology, Brescia University, 717 Frederica St., Owensboro, KY 42301,  
270/686-2113, elaine.burke@Brescia.edu 
Residence: 8001 Cummings Rd., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/229-4103 

 

Sr. Emma Cecilia Busam 
Archivist, Catholic Pastoral Center, 600 Locust St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/683-1545,  
emma.busam@pastoral.org 
Residence: 8001 Cummings Rd., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/229-4103 

 
Sr. Elaine Byrne 

Pastoral Associate, St. Jerome Parish, P. O. Box 38, Fancy Farm, KY 42039, 270/623-8181 
Residence: P. O. Box 91, Fancy Farm, KY 42039, 270/623-6151, sisterelaine@wk.net  

 
Sr. Mary Jude Cecil 

Volunteer Ministry 
Residence: 3226 Minnich Ave., Paducah, KY 42001, 270/444-6961        
mcecil@vci.net 

 
Sr. Cheryl Clemons 

Assistant Congregational Leader, Ursuline Sisters of Mount Saint Joseph, 8001 Cummings Rd. 
Maple Mount, KY 42356, 270/229-4103, x204 Fax 270/229-4127, 
cheryl.clemons@maplemount.org 
Residence: 514 Saint Ann St., Owensboro, KY 42303, 270/244-0394 

 
Sr. Alicia Coomes 

Director of Vocation Ministry, Ursuline Sisters of Mount St. Joseph, 8001 Cummings Rd., Maple 
Mount, KY 42356, 270/229-4103, x  214, Fax 270/229-4127, alicia.coomes@maplemount.org 
Residence: 8112 Cummings Rd., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/570-4322 
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Sr. Marie Joseph Coomes 

Audubon Area Com. Services, Inc., 1650 W. 2nd St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/683-1335 
marie.coomes@maplemount.org 
Residence: 514 Saint Ann St., Owensboro, KY 42303, 270/313-8899 

 
Sr. Helen Leo Ebelhar 

Family Ministry, 7084 Hwy 56, Owensboro, KY 42301 270/771-4418 
 
Sr. Helena Fischer 

Registrar, Brescia University, 717 Frederica St., Owensboro, KY 42301, Office 686-4248;  
Res. 686-4294, helena.fischer@brescia.edu  

 

Sr. Claudia Hayden  
Staff Nurse, 8001 Cummings Rd., Maple Mount KY, 42356, 270/229-4103, 
claudia.hayden@maplemount.org 
Residence: P. O. Box 132, Maple Mount KY 42356, 270/229-4541 

 
Sr. Marie Michael Hayden 

Pastoral Associate, St. John the Baptist Parish, 66 Smith St. 
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 127, Fordsville, KY 42343, 270/276-3619, 
marie.hayden@maplemount.org  

 
Sr. Barbara Jean Head 

Councilor, Ursuline Sisters of Mount Saint Joseph, 8001 Cummings Rd., Maple Mount, KY  
42356, 270/229-4103, x 202, Fax 270/229-4127, barbara.head@maplemount.org 
Senior Accountant, Brescia University, 717 Frederica St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/686-2118  
barbara.head@brescia.edu 
Residence: 2018 Lydia Drive, Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/929-8464 

 
Sr. Julia Marie Head 

Pastoral Associate, Immaculate Parish, 2516 Christie Place, Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/683- 
0689, srjulia@immaculateparish.org 
Residence: 1621 Hill Ave. Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/702-0848 

 
Sr. Mary Henning 

Assoc. Professor of Music, Brescia Un., 717 Frederica St. Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/686-4226,  
mary.henning@brescia.edu 
Residence: 512 St. Ann St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/570-1197 

 
Sr. Rose Karen Johnson 

Pastoral Associate, St. Joseph, Central City, St. Joseph Catholic Center (Greenville) 
Residence: 115 Hickory Ln., Greenville, KY 42345, 270/338-0562,  
rose.johnson@maplemount.org 

 
Sr. Rose Theresa Johnson 

Pastoral Associate, St. Joseph, Central City, St. Joseph Catholic Center (Greenville) 
Residence: 115 Hickory Ln., Greenville, KY 42345, 270/338-0562,   
rose.johnson@maplemount.org 

 
Sr. Karla Marie Kaelin 

Parish Religious Education Program/Director of Religious Education, St. Mary of the Woods 
Parish, P.O. Box 1, Whitesville, KY 42378, 270/233-4196 Fax 270/233-5557, 
karla.kaelin@maplemount.org 
Residence: 512 St. Ann St. Owensboro KY 42303, 270/313-9477 

 
Sr. Martha Keller 

Pastoral Associate, St. Francis de Sales Parish, 116 S 6th St., Paducah, KY 42001, 270/442-1923  
srmartha@vci.net 
Residence: 5257 Ogilvie Ave., Paducah, KY 42001, 270/554-0951 

 
Sr. Rosemary Keough 

Hispanic Ministry, Centro Latino, 270/683-2541 Fax 270/683-8477, centrolatino4@aol.com  
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Residence: 524 Locust St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/993-8145 
 
Sr. Clarence Marie Luckett 

Pastoral Outreach Ministry, Morgantown Rd., Valley View, Apt. B-3 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 141, Caneyville, KY 42721, 270/879-9038, cmarie29@hotmail.com 

 

Sr. Mary McDermott 
Receptionist, Mount Saint Joseph Conference and Retreat Center, 8001 Cummings Rd., Maple  

 Mount, KY 42356,  mary.mcdermott@maplemount.org, 270/229-0200 
 Residence : 8112 Cummings Rd., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/315-5734 
 

Sr. Ann McGrew 
Councilor, Ursuline Srs. of Mount St. Joseph, 270/229-4103, Fax 270/229-4127,  
ann.mcgrew@maplemount.org 
Parish Minister, St. Martin Parish, 5856 KY 81, Owensboro, KY 42301,  
270/685-0339, Fax 270/684-5444 
Residence: 8001 Cummings Rd., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/229-0125 
 

Sr. Michael Ann Monaghan 
 Family Ministry, 1202 SR 602, Central City, KY 42330, 270/754-4376 
 
Sr. Michele Morek 

Congregational Leader, Ursuline Sisters of Mount Saint Joseph, 8001 Cummings Rd., Maple  
Mount, KY 42356, 270/229-4103, x201, Fax 270/229-4127, michele.morek@maplemount.org  
Residence: 2018 Lydia Drive, Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/570-2938 

 
Sr. Anne Michelle Mudd 

Head Teacher, St. Paul School, 1812 St. Paul Rd., Leitchfield, KY 42754, 270/242-7483  
Residence: 1812 Saint Paul Rd., Leitchfield, KY 42754, 270/242-6739 

 

Sr. Susan Mary Mudd 
 Assistant, School of Business. Brescia University,717 Frederica St, Owensboro, KY 42301 
 270/685-3131, susan.mudd@brescia.edu 

Residence: 512 St. Ann St., Owensboro, KY 42303, 270/903-4179 
 
Sr. Pam Mueller 

Campus Minister, Brescia University, 717 Frederica St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/686-4319  
Fax 270/686-4226, pam.mueller@brescia.edu 
Residence: 1679-C Thompson Dr., Owensboro, KY 42301 270/314-3780 

 

Sr. Rose Marita O’Bryan 
Dir. of Contemporary Woman Continuing Education Programs, Brescia University, 717 Frederica 
St, Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/686-4275, rosemarita.obryan@brescia.edu 
Residence: 8001 Cummings Rd., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/229-4103 

 
Sr. Cecelia Joseph Olinger 
 Pastoral Outreach Ministry, Benton, KY 
 Residence : 400 E. 10th St., Apt 1, Benton, KY 42025, 270/906-2500,  
 cecelia.olinger@maplemount.org  
 
Sr. Marian Powers 

Postmaster, Community Post Office, 8001 Cummings Rd., Maple Mount, KY 42356, 270/229-
4103 x 744 
Residence: 908 W. Main St., Cloverport, KY 40111, 270/788-3704 

 
Sr. Rose Jean Powers  

Bookstore Attendant, Brescia University, 717 Frederica St., Owensboro, KY 42301, Office  
686-4255; Res. 686-4294,  rose.powers@brescia.edu  

 
Sr. Teresa Riley 

Pastoral Associate, St. Mary Parish, 624 Broadway St., LaCenter, KY 42056, 270/665-5551  
Residence: 662 Broadway St. stmcc@brtc.net 
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Mailing Address: P. O. Box 570 LaCenter, KY 42056, 270/665-5654 
 
Sr. Judith Nell Riney 

Director, Rev. Leonard Alvey Library, Brescia University, 717 Frederica St., Owensboro, KY  
42301, 270/686-4288, judith.riney@brescia.edu 
Residence: 1621 Hill Ave. Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/702-0847 

 
Sr. Monica Seaton 

Teacher, Daviess County High School, 4255 New Hartford Rd., Owensboro, KY 42303, 270-
852-7300, monica.seaton@maplemount.org 
Residence: 2018 Lydia Drive, Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/702-0232 
 

Sr. Suzanne Sims 
Residence: 512 St. Ann St., Owensboro, KY 42303, 270-993-2557, 
suzanne.sims@maplemount.org 

 
Sr. Laurita Spalding 

Teacher, Holy Name School, 628 Second St., Henderson, KY 42420, 270/827-3425 
srlspalding@yahoo.com  
Residence: 217 N. Ingram St., Henderson, KY 42420, 270/826-5172 

 
Sr. Rosanne Spalding 

Pastoral Associate, Precious Blood Parish, 3306 Fenmore St., Owensboro, KY 42301,  
270/684-6888, rosannes@bellsouth.net 
Residence: 3410 Fenmore St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/925-3712 

 

Sr. Amelia Stenger 
Director, Mount Saint Joseph Conference and Retreat Center, 8001 Cummings Rd., Maple  
Mount, KY 42356, 270/229-0200 x 401, Fax 270/229-0279, amelia.stenger@maplemount.org 
Residence: 8064 Cummings Rd., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/929-5101 
 

Sr. Sharon Sullivan 
Academic Dean, Brescia University, 717 Frederica St., Owensboro, KY 42301,  
Office 686-4250;Res. 686-4294, sharon.sullivan@brescia.edu 

 
Sr. Mary Diane Taylor 

Professor of Art, Brescia University, 717 Frederica St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/686-4272 
diane.taylor@brescia.edu  Residence: 514 Saint Ann St., Owensboro, KY 42303, 270/316-7929 

 
Sr. Mary Agnes VonderHaar 

Ministry of Presence and Outreach to Elderly, St. Anthony & St. Mary of the Woods Parishes,  
270/257-2132, Mailing Address: P.O. Box 62, McQuady, KY 40153,  
270/756-2093, u2sisters@bbtel.com 

 
Sr. Joan Walz 

Ministry of Presence and Outreach to Elderly, St. Anthony & St. Mary of the Woods Parishes,  
270/257-2132  
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 62, McQuady, KY 40153, 270/756-2093, u2sisters@bbtel.com 

 
Sr. Mary Celine Weidenbenner 

Teacher, Mary Carrico Memorial School, 9546 KY 144, Knottsville, KY 42366, 270/281-5526, 
Fax 270/281-9556, Residence: 9332 Hwy 951,  Philpot, KY 42366, 270/281-0485, 
mary.weidenbenner@maplemount.org  

 
Sr. Marietta Wethington 

Dir. of Formation for Ursuline Partnerships, Ursuline Sisters of Mount St. Joseph, 8001 
Cummings Rd., Maple Mount, KY 42356, 270/229-4103, x 448 Fax 270/229-4953, 
marietta.wethington@maplemount.org 
Residence: 514 Saint Ann St., Owensboro, KY 42303, 270/315-4674 

 
Sr. Fran Wilhelm 

Hispanic Ministry, Centro Latino, 270/683-2541 Fax 270/683-8477, centrolatino@aol.com  
Residence: 524 Locust St., Owensboro, KY 42301, 270/993-8143 
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WOMEN IN FORMATION 
 

Sisters of the Lamb of God (A.D.) 
 

Marisa Wick (Novice) 
 
 

Ursuline Sisters of Mount Saint Joseph (O.S.U.) 
 

Sr. Beth Akins (Temporary Professed) 
 
 

Passionist Nuns (C.P.) 
 

Sharon Miller (Postulant) 
 
 

Glenmary Sisters (G.H.M.S.) 
 

Aida Badillo (Novice) 
Sr. Ellen Lenihan (Temporary Professed) 

Sr. Kathleen Burke (Temporary Professed) 
 




